Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 280 of 2019

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS LOEB, LEGGETT, SOKOL, HYDE, MAGOWAN, HOGAN, WILD, DRISCOLL AND DICKINSON

RATIFYING THE ACTIONS OF THE COUNTY ATTORNEY IN FILING OCCUPANCY TAX LAWSUITS AGAINST DELINQUENT OWNER/OPERATORS

WHEREAS, the Warren County Occupancy Tax Law, created by Warren County Local Law No. 4 of 2003, amended by Warren County Local Law No. 3 of 2006, and further amended by Warren County Local Law No. 5 of 2018, authorizes the County to collect occupancy tax from owners and operators of hotels and motels in warren county; and

WHEREAS, the County Treasurer has informed the County Attorney's Office that certain hotel and motel owners are delinquent in their responsibilities to pay this tax; and

WHEREAS, the County Attorney has filed Occupancy Tax lawsuits against these delinquent owner/operators, and

WHEREAS, it was necessary to execute some of these lawsuits prior to the June 19, 2019 Board of Supervisors meeting, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the actions of the County Attorney be, and hereby are, ratified with regard to execution of Occupancy Tax lawsuits against delinquent owner/operators, and be it further

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors hereby authorizes the County Attorney to file any future Occupancy Tax lawsuits against delinquent owners/operators.